Andy Beshear TRANSPORTATION CABINET

GOVERNOR 200 Mero Street

KYTC |

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

March 15, 2024

CALL NO. 314
CONTRACT ID NO. 241006
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Hopkins County, FD04 054 0254 000-001
Letting March 21, 2024

(1) Revised - Typical Section - Pages 14-17 of 194
(2) Revised - Cross Sections - Pages 51 & 94-103 of 194
(3) Revised - Proposal Bid Items - Page 193-194 of 194

Jim Gray

SECRETARY

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-

Procurement/.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills,

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director

Division of Construction Procurement

RM:mr
Enclosures

TEAM .ail®
TRANSPORTATION.KY.GOV KENTU KYa

An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D


http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
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REVISED ADDENDUM #1 3/15/2024
Contract ID: 241006
Page 193 of 194

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

241006
Page 1 of 2
Report Date 3/15/24
Section: 0001 - PAVING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 00003 CRUSHED STONE BASE 1,605.00 TON $
0020 00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2 555.00 TON $
0030 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 11.00 TON $
0040 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 150 TON $
0050 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 30.00 TON $
0060 00221 CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22 580.00 TON $
0070 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 350.00 TON $
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-
0080 24970EC TRACKING 212 TON $
Section: 0002 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0090 01876 STANDARD HEADER CURB MOD 36.10 LF $
0100 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 1,772.00 CUYD $
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
0110 02545 1.5 ACRES 1.00 LS $
0120 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 400.00 SQFT $
0130 02602 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1 2,295.00 SQYD $
0140 02604 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1A 2,696.00 SQYD $
0150 02611 HANDRAIL-TYPE A-1 15.00 LF $
0160 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00 LS $
0170 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00 EACH $
0180 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.00 LS $
0190 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 115.00 TON $
0200 02720 SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE 1,111.00 SQYD $
0210 02726 STAKING 1.00 LS $
0220 06569 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH 241.00 SQFT $
0230 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW 2.00 EACH $
0240 21289ED LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY 1,613.00 LF $
0250 24401EC DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-4 IN W 100.00 LF $
0260 24402EC DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-4 IN Y 2,464.00 LF $
Section: 0003 - DRAINAGE
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 57
0081 00071 (ADDED 3-15-24) 10.00 TON $
PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN
0082 01000 (ADDED 3-15-24) 700.00 LF $
NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN
0083 01010 (ADDED 3-15-24) 16.00 LF $
PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 2-4 IN
0084 01024 (ADDED 3-15-24) 1.00 EACH $
PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 4-4 IN
0085 01032 (ADDED 3-15-24) 1.00 EACH $
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241006

LINE
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510

BID CODE

00440
00461
00462
00466
01204
01210
01310
01642
02220
02625
02701
02703
02704
02705
02706
02707
02708
05950
05952
05953
05963
05964
05985
05992
26130ED

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 3/15/24

ALT DESCRIPTION
ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN
CULVERT PIPE-15 IN
CULVERT PIPE-18 IN
CULVERT PIPE-30 IN
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-18 IN
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-30 IN
REMOVE PIPE
JUNCTION BOX-18 IN
FLOWABLE FILL
REMOVE HEADWALL
TEMP SILT FENCE
SILT TRAP TYPE A
SILT TRAP TYPE B
SILT TRAP TYPE C
CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A
CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B
CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
TEMP MULCH
TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION
INITIAL FERTILIZER
MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER
SEEDING AND PROTECTION
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE
SLOPED AND MITERED HEADWALL-15 IN

Section: 0004 - DEMOBILIZATION &/OR MOBILIZATION

LINE BID CODE

0520

02569

ALT DESCRIPTION
DEMOBILIZATION

QUANTITY
88.00
101.00
14.00
44.00
1.00
2.00
32.00
1.00
3.00
2.00
1,458.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1,342.00
4,050.00
3,050.00
.20
A2
1,375.00
1.50
4.00

QUANTITY
1.00

UNIT UNIT PRIC

LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
CcuYD
EACH
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
TON
TON
SQYD
TON
EACH

LS
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